10000	Î	2	460 (E	R 4 LKI	
INS, CASE OWNER		00 - 1/1101000		T INN	Aci
	DVACCE	ASSIGN			20/20/19
Surveyor.	846ND	DOF 3/4		Diale / Lime .	77 1 1 1 1 1 M
Pre-assign / CCU	/FIE	.0.		Registered in Merimen	
errange, ccc	SOL 57	180		871187	1-20/5/2
Insured Vehicle No		DOMESTICS .	Claim No.		
Name of Insured	. THE FIM U	100N	Policy No.	010108	1080
Insured Tel No.		IP: 1 1	Make / Model	: PUA	25Y 35K TB
Excess Sec II :SS		1.0.A: 14 7 19	Place of Accider	BRIG	them letslew
		1	11000		
Is driver the owner		vature of Accident :	The same of the sa	AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	Commercial agency 1 and
If NO, Driver Nar	TOU TOU	A. Commission (News)		T: YES / NO : TP GIA	
Driver Tel	(130C)	(VAL YES / NO )	Insured Liability	y: % Fin	al? Yes/No
EK 1827					
	INSRS: WSP:		***************************************	-	The state of the s
WSP: OW 10	INSRS:		INSRS: WSP:		INSRS: WSP:
A Tel: Per V	A Tel:	1 1	Tel:	A-A	Tel:
Liability:	Liability	B-9	Liability:	B51	Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS		RMKS:	0	RMKS:
Dute/Time					
	P.P.18/18-7	281070180	51	STAGE	DATE/PIC
	U.S.			Non-Reporting by (1st)	
441.112			to and	Non-Reporting by (2ml):	
11/5/12	CAU BID - Informu		THE EHEDY	Non-Reporting by (Final):	
30/2/10	SOUND TO - THE BOY	3 40 VILTO Charle		Notification by (if una-pic	
				CHIOL CLUVEN	20/3/19 the
				After call itr to OL (UL)	
	-			Documentation Check Li	
				Notification ltr (if non-pic)	(up)
				After call fix to Of:	1
				Authorisation To Act	-
				Relate Voucher	
				Pinal Repair Bill	V
				Car Rental Invesce:	
				Towing Invoice	
				LTA/GIA:	
				Medical Billi	
				PIR	
				Mandate/Reject Instruct	ion:
				1.00	
				Payment Breakdown Fe	GII;
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others:	
INALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by: C74	
epair Cost: Ptp	\$\$3,56.75 ( 4		54.5		i Cui
PNAL SETTLEMENT		Confirm with CAROLINE	7717	Email / Call	
inal Liability:		issessed) BOLA S/N No.	23	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin	1
epair Cost: 10/67	\$\$3.51LB\				
oss of Rental (LOR):	SS - (	days)		DE STATE	
oss of Use (LOU):		1 days)		THE PLANT	W.C.
OR only LOO outs	55 - (5 x	days)		The I	8.75
OR only LOU only	SS - LOR + LOU LO	R + LO Tick only o	ne!	14	DU
IA/LTA Seatch ledical:	55			D. Claim at one Manage	/Paiant Drivers Foot
redical:	55	ton To House I		1) Claim status: Normai	
egal Cost	55	te g. Tow/ Independe		Report Format:     Survey fee: 7	TP -830
egal Cost		Hobal Sum SS:		CHEVEY INC.	
INAL PAYMENT		Confirm with: CFROLINE		timail Cal	
				LIMIT CHIL	
ayee I:		Vanie II: Persicitation: Th	LICHOLD THUMBS		
ayee 2: (Strike if N.A.)		Varme 2:			
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Rame 3:			

A member of the Sine Darby Group to Reg. No. 19740111599 OUT heq. No. MC-0122001 is

JOS. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Feeformance Dentye Singapore 15941 Tal. 45190300 (Sales & Admini 1518111 (AfterSales) Fas. 44747705

280, Kampung Arang Houd Shat Coest Centre Elmospore 478186 Twi . 43150880 (AfterCales) Fac. 63469773

710. Alexandra Road Side Darby Supilers Centre Timpapore 19944 761 2318732 (AfterGales) 1218531/329 (Mocated) (AfterGales)

13 MAR 2019

Thu 11.10 an 4 dys

FGST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X ESTIMATE

Estimate No.

b1 50478

Date Estimated 13/03/2019 Page No. : 1 of 5

Prepared By

: Chua Kee Sin

- ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -

Irene Er 4 Mimosa Road

- ACCOUNT -40000 Cash Sales - Service

Singapore

Singapore 807971

REGN. NO. ER1838

CHASSIS NO. GA69107

REGN. DATE 30/10/2014 MODEL 428IA GC MILEAGE

0

DESCRIPTION

Replace Front bumper and remov e attachment etc include repail r on the accident damage area

VALUE \$\$0 1,275.00

Spray painting front bumper

To replace right headlight. 445

934 1,038.00 481.00

To check electrical wiring systems at the front section

To check electrical wiring systems at the front section for proper function including adjustments of headlights.		1.50 177.00
G Sundries. Man		7 80.00
	Total Labour 1:	3,051.00
FRT LH BOTTOM MOUNTING SIDE PANEL FRT RH BOTTOM MOUNTING SIDE PANEL FRT RH BOTTOM MOUNTING SIDE PANEL FRT RH TOP MOUNTING SI	9TY PRIC 1 19.20 1 19.20 1 19.20 1 19.20 1 19.20 1 19.20 1 1,078.65 1 43.25 1 77.55 2 0.75 1 71.25 1 87.00 1 159.85 1 2,119.70 4 5.05 1 368.80	VALUE 19.20 19.20 19.20 19.20 1,078.65 43.25 77.55 1.50 71.25 87.00 159.85 2,119.70 20.20 368.80
	Total Parts :	4,104.55

A needer of the Side Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197421557W GST Neg. No NO-1223561-x

105. Alexandra Boad

flow Dailty Performance Contre

Bingapore 18981

Twl. 4189100 [Bales 6 Admin)

428011 [Afterdales]

Fax. 6474770

Fax. 6474770

715. Alexandre Boad Sime Dadly Resistes Centre Singapore 19944 781. \$219029 [Afterdelen] 6190211/53 [Anterbud] Fax. 6290001 [Afterdelen] 6790001 [Anterbud]



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

#### ESTIMATE

428IA GC

Estimate No. Date Estimated Prepared By	: b1 5047 : 13/03/2019 : Chua Kee S			Page No.	1 2 of 5
REGN. NO.	CHASSIS NO.	REGN. DATE	MODEL		MILEAGE
ER183B	GA69107	30/10/2014	428IA GC		0

Claims OD / 3rd Party / Uninsured losses / Direct Settlement Rogn No. \_\_\_\_\_ Daim No. \_\_\_ DateATime Excess S\$ Surveyor's Name Sign\_\_\_\_ Surveyor's Tel Authorised Yes / No Authorised Date Time RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY BURYEYOR Yes / No PML Yes / No

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" besis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature: Date:

Grand Total	, -	7,656.44
Total GST # 7%	1	500.89
Excess		0.00
Labour 2	1	0.00
Parts	4	4,104.55
Labour 1	16	3,051.00

THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY"

- Intrinsing Days Recommend \_\_\_\_

<sup>&</sup>quot;PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE "

A member of the Sine Deby Group Co., Reg. No. 19740715880; GET Reg. No. MC-00000001-X



#### SUPPLEMENTARY

Estimate No. :

b1 50478

Page No. :

Date Estimated Prepared By

13/03/2019 Chua Kee Sin

REPAIR FOR -

Irene Er

- ACCOUNT -

4 Mimosa Road

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

79 Shenton Way

#08-16 Chartis Building

Singapore 079120

Singapore 807971

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

ERISSE

GA69107

30/10/2014

4281A GC

DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL PRICE DISC. % NETT

DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	QTY	DIDO N	D. Laterage
8 # RH FINISHER (SPORTLINE) * (C) # (DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6 *	ARC -	122,75 53,05	1.00	DISC. 90	NETT 122.75 53.05

Total Parts:	
	175,80
Total Labour & Parts:	175.80

A married of the Same Darty Column

On Reg. No. 197401555W, CET Reg. No. 552-0000001.0



#### FINAL REPORT

Estimate No. : Date Estimated : Prepared By :	b1 50478 13/03/2019 Chua Kee E	in		Page f	No. :	
REPAIR FOR - Irene Er 4 Mimosa Road Singapore 807971		k.	- ACCOUNT - AIG Asia Facific 78 Shenton Way \$08-16 Chartis B Singapore 079120	uilding	e Pte. Lt	4.
REGN. NO.	CHASSIS NO.	REGN. DATE	MODEL			
ZR183B	GA69107	30/10/2014	428IA GC			LEAGE
DESCRIPTION				AL PRICE	DISC, 96	NET
To replace front burn out dents caused by	per and attachmen the accident	nts include knockin		850.00	2,001,30	850.0
To spray paint front i	oumper			934.00		934.00
To check electrical w for proper function	iring systems at th	e front section		150.00		150.00
Sundries				80.00		80.00
DESCRIPTION			UNIT PRICE	QTY	DISC. %	NETT
RH FINISHER (SPOR FRT BUMPER PANE SET MOUNTING PDI (DG/SL) ADHESIVE S	L PRIMED (SRA) C/PMA SENSOR F	RT	122.75 1,078.65 75.30 53.05	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00		122.75 1,078.65 75.30 53.05
SUPPLEMENTARY ITEM	M\$					
		8	Total Labour : Total Parts : Total Labour & P Deduction for Ex	cess:		2,014.00 1,329.75 3,343.75 0.00
			Total Repair Cost GST @7%: Grand Total :	ts less Excer	59:	3,343.75 234.06 3,577.81

BMM Dealer

#### Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401959H GRT Reg. No M2-5020081-x

102. Alexandra Road Sine Darry Performance Centre Singapore 189941 Tel 61190100 (Sales & Admin) 61190111 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770

IBU, Kampong Arang Boad East Coast Centre Singapore 438180

Tel 63190888 (AfterBales) Fax: 63449773

315. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Rusiness Centre Singapore 159944 Tel. 63190528 (AfterSales) 63190533/530 (Motocrad) Fax. 64796624 (AfterSales) 64796624 (Motocrad)

4 chys

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

13 MAR 2019

Estimate No.

: b1 50478

Date Estimated

- ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -

: 13/03/2019

Page No. : 1 of 5

40000

Prepared By

: Chua Kee Sin

Cash Sales - Service

- ACCOUNT -

Singapore

Singapore 807971

4 Mimosa Road

REGN. NO.

Irene Er

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

850

**ER183B** 

GA69107

30/10/2014

428IA GC

0

DESCRIPTION

Replace Front bumper and remov e attachment etc include repail r on the accident damage area

Spray painting front bumper

To replace right headlight. 441

To check electrical wiring systems at the front section for proper function including adjustments of headlights.

Sundries.

177.00

VALUE 1,275.00

1,038.00

481.00

80.00

Total Labour 1:

3,051.00

DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRIC	VALUE
FRT LH BOTTOM MOUNTING SIDE PANEL * 00	1	19.20	19.20
FRT RH BOTTOM MOUNTING SIDE PANEL	-1	19.20	19.20
FRT LH TOP MOUNTING SIDE PANEL *	1	19.20	19.20
FRT RH TOP MOUNTING SIDE PANEL / MC	1	19.20	19.20
FRT BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (SRA) / (47)	1	1,078.65	1,078.65
RH COVER SPRAY NOZZLE PRIMED ?	1	43.25	43.25
SET MOUNTING PDC/PMA SENSOR FRT / ///	1	77.55 (3530)	77.55
GROMMET - ALC	2	0.75	1.50
PLAQUE 82MM / NEC	1	71.25	71.25
HOSE LINE HEADLIGHT CLEANING SYSTEM	1	87.00	87.00
RH TELESCOPING NOZZLE	1	159.85	159.85
RH BI XENON HEADLIGHT	1	2,119.70	2,119.70
DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTE / IEC	4	5.05	20.20
PDC SENSOR IMPERIAL BLUE (A89)	1	368.80	368.80
	To	tal Parts :	4,104.55

BMN Deales

#### Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401858W GST Reg. No R2-0020081-x

303. Alexandra Road Sine Darty Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Tel 62190200 (Sales & Admin) 63190210 (AfterSales) Fam. 64747770

IBS. Eampong Arang Road East Coast Dentre Singapore 436180 Tel. 83190888 (AfterEales) Fax. 83449773

315, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 155944 Tel 8319030 AfterSale 6319033/230 Motocrad) Fax. 64796601 AfterSale 64796624 Motocrad) (AfterSales) (AfterSales)



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

#### ESTIMATE

Estimate No.

: b1 50478

Date Estimated

: 13/03/2019

Prepared By

: Chua Kee Sin

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

**ER183B** 

GA69107

30/10/2014

428IA GC

0

Page No. : 2 of 5

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey beforelatter spray painting
- \* To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- \* Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- \* No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- \* Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Regn No.	Claim No:
Oute&Time	Eroma S\$
Surveyor's Name	Sign
Sunsiyor's Tel	Authorised Yes / No
Authorised Date	Time
RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY	SURVEYOR Yes / No PML Yes / No
Surveyor's E-mail:	
Tac is Working Days Recommind	

Labour 1 3,051.00 Parts 4,104.55 Labour 2 0.00 0.00 Excess 500.89 Total GST @ 7% 1

Grand Total 7,656.44

<sup>\*\*</sup> THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY\*\*

<sup>\*\*</sup> PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE \*\*

new Dealer

#### Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sine Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W OST Reg. No M2-0020081-x

303, Alexandra Boad Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Tel. 63190180 (Sales & Admin) 63190111 (AfterSales) Fam. 64747770

DES. Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 436180

115, Alexandra Boad Sime Durby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Singapore 159 Tel. 63190528

AfterSales 43190533/530 (Motorrad) PAK AfterSales)



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

Page No. : 3 of 5 Estimate No. 50478 : b1

Date Estimated : 13/03/2019

Prepared By : Chua Kee Sin

REGN. DATE MILEAGE REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. MODEL

**ER183B** GA69107 30/10/2014 428IA GC 0

#### Terms & Conditions of Service

- 1. All requests for servicing, repairs, replacements or installations to the Vehicle (collectively, "Repairs") are subject to acceptance by Performance Motors Limited ("PML") and PML shall have the absolute discretion to reject or deny any request for the Repairs.
- The list of the Repairs or quantum of charges for the Repairs printed overleaf are estimates only and PML shall be entitled to carry out additional repairs or replacements ("Additional Works") if, in its absolute discretion, Additional Works are necessary provided that, where the cost of additional Works exceed S\$250, PML shall obtain the customer's prior consent (whether given orally or otherwise) before carrying out the additional Works.
- 3. Subject to clause 2 above and save in the case of manifest error or gross negligence, in the event where PML's estimation of the Repairs recommended for the Vehicle differs from the Customer's own estimation of repairs needed, PML's estimate shall prevail
- 4. The Vehicle accepted by PML for the Repairs shall remain, at all times, at the Customer's own risk while the Vehicle undergoes the Repairs at PML's premises. PML's visual inspection and record of the physical condition of the Vehicle made prior to the commencement of the Repairs shall be binding and conclusive as between PML and the Customer. The Customer shall ensure that all valuables are removed from the Vehicle prior to delivering it to PML for the Repairs. PML shall not be liable, in any way, for theft, fire, accident, loss of or damage to the Vehicle, its contents or accessories whatsoever.
- 5. The Vehicle may be driven on the road if and when PML, in its absolute discretion, decides that it is necessary for the purposes of carrying out tests in connection with the Repairs. Should any damage occur to the Vehicle in such an instance. PML's liability will be limited to the rectification of damage, free of charge.
- 6. PML's entire liability whether, in respect of faulty workmanship or otherwise, shall be limited to the rectification of any faulty workmanship or other faults, free of charge, such faults being reasonably determined by PML to have been caused by PML in the course of the Repairs. The Customer shall, nevertheless, be responsible for all costs for the disassembly, diagnosis, inspection of the Vehicle etc., at PML's current labour charge-out rate, necessarily incurred for the purpose of determining the cause of the fault(s) if it is found that the fault(s) is or are not caused by PML.
- 7. Except as provided in clause 6 above, PML makes no warranty (whether expressed or implied) in respect of the Repairs and shall not, to the fullest extent permitted by law, be liable under any circumstances for special, consequential or incidental damages including but not limited to the loss of use of or depreciation in value of the Vehicle.
- 8. Unless otherwise agreed by PML in writing, the Customer shall pay the costs of the Repairs owing to PML, in cash, upon the completion of the Repairs and before the Customer collects the Vehicle. In the event any credit is granted by PML at its absolute discretion, and the Customer fails to make payment of the costs of the Repairs (or any part thereof) by the agreed payment date, interest shall be imposed on the sum remaining unpaid at the rate of 1% per month (or part thereof) from the due date of payment until the date all payments are actually received by PML. PML reserves the right, at any time, to suspend or withdraw any credit facility granted to the Customer without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 9. The Customer shall collect the Vehicle within 48 hours from the date PML notifies the Customer, (whether orally or otherwise), that the Vehicle is ready for collection. In the event that the Customer fails to collect the Vehicle within 48 hours, the Customer shall, in addition to the costs of the Repairs owing to PML, pay all storage charges, at a rate to be determined by PML provided always that the Customer shall not, under any circumstances, hold PML liable for any loss of or damage to the Vehicle, its contents or accessories or for any deterioration in the quality of or damage to the Vehicle arising from such storage. In the event that the Customer falls to collect the Vehicle for more than 14 days, PML shall be entitled, at its absolute discretion, to dispose of the Vehicle & deduct, from the proceeds of disposal, PML's costs in connection with the disposal as well as all other monies owing to PML
- 10. If PML does not receive any notification of faulty workmanship from the Customer within 7 days from the date the Customer collects the Vehicle from PML, the Customer shall be deemed to have accepted the Repairs as satisfactory.
- 11. If the Vehicle is sent to PML for the Repairs by any person other than the Customer, PML shall be entitled, without need to make any inquiry, to treat such third party as acting for and on the Customer's behalf. PML shall be entitled to rely on this ostensible authority to carry out the repairs in compliance with such third party's instructions and the Customer shall not hold PML liable for any loss or damage suffered by the Customer as a result and shall pay for the costs of the Repairs owing to PML and further indemnify PML against all claims, losses, expenses, damages suffered or incurred by PML arising from PML's reliance on such authority and/or compliance with such instructions.
- 12. PML may, in its absolute discretion and upon the Customer's request, provide a driver to deliver the Vehicle from the Customer to PML's premises or vice versa provided always. that the driver shall, during the time of such conveyance of the Vehicle, be deemed to be the servant of the Customer and not that of PML's and the Customer shall not hold PML liable for any accident, loss of or damage to the Vehicle or its contents or accessories while the same is under the custody of the driver
- 13. These Terms & Conditions of Service including all annexes and attachments hereto contains the entire agreement between PML and the Customer with respect to the Services. described in the Repair Order and supersedes all previous agreements and understandings between PML and the Customer relating to the subject matter herein. No amendments or changes to these Terms & Conditions of Service shall be effective unless made in writing and signed by authorized representatives of both PML and the Customer.
- 14. If any term or provision of these Terms & Conditions of Service shall be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, the remaining terms and provisions of these Terms & Conditions of Service not affected by such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall remain in force and effect.

es Dealer

#### Performance Motors Limited

mber of the Sime Darby Group Reg. No. 197401555W GST Reg. No M2-0020081-x

303. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Tel 61190100 (Sales & Admin) 61190110 (AfterSales) Fax 64747770

286, Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180

Tel. 63190888 (AfterSales) Pax. 63449773

315. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Singapore 159944 Tel. 63190528 4 63190533/530 5 ness Centre

(Motocrad) FARE 64796601 64796624 AfterGales) Motograd)



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

Estimate No. : b1 50478

Date Estimated

: 13/03/2019

: Chua Kee Sin

REGN. NO.

Prepared By

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL.

MILEAGE

**ER183B** 

GA69107

30/10/2014

428IA GC

0

Page No. : 4 of 5

- 15. A person not party to these Terms & Conditions of Service shall have no right under any legislation for the enforcement of contractual terms by a third party (whether in force now or to be enacted in the future and as the same may be modified, adapted or supplemented from time to time) to enforce any term in these Terms & Conditions of Service.
- 16. The laws of the Republic of Singapore shall govern the validity and interpretation of these Terms & Conditions of Service and the Parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of the Republic of Singapore.
- 17. The Sime Darby Motors Group companies in Singapore are committed to ensuring that your personal data is protected. The purpose of this document is to explain how we collect information about you, the procedures that we have in place to safeguard your privacy and how you can instruct us if you prefer to limit the use of that information.
  - The Vendor shall collect and use the Customer's personal data for any of the following purposes, including but not limited to:
    - (a) the registration of the Vehicle with the relevant transportation authorities, including but not limited to Land Transport Authority.
    - (b) sharing of the Customer's personal data with the Vendor's principal, its related corporations and contractors, whether within Singapore or overseas, and/or insurance companies, so as to provide the necessary warranties and/or extended warranties for the Vehicle to the Customer
    - (c) sharing of the Customer's personal data with financial institutions and motor vehicle insurers, on the Customer's behalf, in order for the Customer to obtain financing for the purchase of the Vehicle and the motor insurance on the Vehicle and when necessary, to obtain the loan amounts outstanding from financial institutions, on the Customer's behalf so as to assist the Customer in effecting the Vehicle loan redemptions.
    - (d) servicing of Vehicle and to update the Vendor's after-sales service records. The relevant personal data shall be used by the Vendor, its appointed after-sales service dealers, agents and sub-contractors and/or the Vendor's principal and/or its related corporations whether within or outside Singapore to provide the relevant after-sales service and/or to repair the Vehicle and to communicate with the Customer on any matter relating to the provision of the services in general including to notify the Customer by any means, including by short message services ("SMS") of the next/ subsequent date/mileage for routine service for the Vehicle;
    - (e) administrative, research and analysis purposes to enable it to monitor and improve the services it provides, and
    - (f) organizing events for the Customer, to inform the Customer of such events by any means (including through SMS, multi-media services ("MMS"), phone call, fax, magazines, or brochures) any new products, promotions or services provided by the Vendor in Singapore
  - The Vendor shall also disclose the Customer's personal data:
    - (a) to its service providers, for example, providers of web hosting or maintenance services; for the purpose of supplying itself with the inter connected servers and/or web site links with the relevant authorities.
    - (b) to its customer service agencies whether within or outside Singapore for administrative, research and analysis purposes to enable it to monitor and improve the services it provides.
    - (c) to the Vendor's service providers and/or the Vendor's principal, its related corporations and contractors whether within or outside Singapore for the purpose of organizing events for the Customer, to inform the Customer of and send to the Customer by any means (including through SMS, MMS, phone call, fax, magazine or brochures) any new products or promotions or services that are provided by the Vendor and/or the Vendor's principal whether within or outside Singapore;
    - (d) to the Vendor's business partners for the purpose of carrying out product promotions:
    - (e) to the Vendor's stakeholders and the Vendor's principal and its/their related corporations and contractors for the purpose of carrying out audits,
    - (f) to the Vendor's principal and/or the Vendor's stakeholders and their respective related corporations and contractors whether within or outside Singapore for the purposes of carrying out audits; and
    - (g) to the Vendor's principal and its related corporations whether located within or outside Singapore for the purpose of responding to any of the Customer's enquiries.
  - 17.3 The Vendor shall retain the Customer's personal data either for the period of the business relationship or, for the requisite retention periods as stipulated in any contractual arrangements or under any applicable law, whichever is later.
  - If the Vendor amends any provision in this clause 17, it will notify the Customer via e-mail and may place notices on the Vendor's web site. The Vendor's email to the Customer shall require the Customer's consent to its change of use of the Customer's personal data. Continued use of the Vendor's services shall signify the Customer's agreement to any such changes.
  - 17.5 The personal data the Customer provides may be transferred to the Vendor's principal within or outside Singapore for surveys and research purposes conducted with the objective of enhancing the Customer's satisfaction.
  - The Customer shall have a right to request a copy of the personal data the Vendor holds about the Customer and information about the ways in which the Customer's personal data has been or may have been used or disclosed within a year before the date the Customer's request. If the Customer wishes to exercise this right, the Customer shall complete the Vendor's prescribed form and/or:
    - (a) put his request in writing and indicate whether he would like to have a copy of his personal data or he wishes to have information about the ways in which his personal data is used or disclosed during the past year or both;
    - (b) include proof of his identity and address (e.g. a copy of the Customer's driving licence and a recent credit card bill), and
    - (c) specify the personal data he wants access to, including any account or reference numbers where applicable

The Vendor shall reply to the Customer as soon as reasonably possible upon its receipt of the Customer's request.

most bealer

#### Performance Motors Limited

mber of the Sime Darby Group Reg. No. 197401559W OST Reg. No M2-0023581-x

303, Alexandra Road Sime Darry Performance Centre Singapore 15994 Tel 61190100 (Seles & Admin) 61190110 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770

280, Eampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapote 438183

Tel. 63190988 (AfterSales) Fax. 63449773

NIS, Alexandra Road Sine Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Tel 6119028 (AfterSa 63190513/530 (Motorra

AfterSales) FRX. 64796601 64796624



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

Estimate No.

: b1 50478

Date Estimated

: 13/03/2019

Prepared By

: Chua Kee Sin

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

**ER183B** 

GA69107

30/10/2014

**428IA GC** 

0

Page No. : 5 of 5

- The Customer shall pay an amount to access his personal data in the manner stated in Clause 17.6(a) above.
- The Customer shall have the right to correct any inaccuracies in his personal data free of charge. If the Customer wishes to exercise this right, the Customer shall:
  - (a) put his request in writing
  - (b) provide the Vendor with enough information to identify himself (e.g. the Customer's account number, username, registration details); and
  - (c) specify the information that is incorrect and what it should be replaced with

The Vendor shall reply to the Customer as soon as practicable upon its receipt of the Customer's request.

- The Customer's access or correction request will not be granted as of right; the Vendor's ability to accede to the Customer's access or correction request is subjected to the prohibitions and exceptions set out or which may be set out in the Singapore Personal Data Protection Act ("PDPA") and its accompanying regulations.
- 17.10 The Customer shall have the right to ask the Vendor to stop collecting, using or disclosing his personal data for any of the abovementioned purposes set out in Clauses 17.1 and 17.2. If the Customer wishes to exercise this right, the Customer shall complete the Vendor's prescribed form and/or.
  - (a) put his request in writing by way of an email sent to the Vendor;
  - (b) provide the Vendor with his name, NRIC number, mobile number, email and Vehicle registration number to identify the Customer, and
  - (c) If the Customer's objection is not to direct marketing in general, but to direct marketing by a particular channel (e.g. voice call, SMS, MMS, fax. mailers or email), the Customer has to specify the channel he is withdrawing his consent to.
- 17.11 In the event that the Customer withdraws consent to the collection, use or disclosure of his personal data such that it materially affects this Agreement and it renders the Vendor unable to, or such that it becomes difficult for the Vendor to perform or properly perform or discharge its obligations under this Agreement, at law, under the warranty undertakings, or its role as a responsible dealer of BMW vehicles, the Vendor may at its discretion, be entitled to terminate this Agreement with the Customer.
- 17.12 The obtaining the Customer's consent for the collection, use or disclosure of his personal data under this clause 17 is subject to the exceptions set out or which may be set out in the PDPA
- 17.13 The Customer shall address all communications pertaining to this Clause 17 to:

The Data Protection Officer Performance Motors Limited

Address:

Sime Darby Performance Centre 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941

Email address:

dataprotection@pml.com.sg

#### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

/ehicle Owner Particulars	
wner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: /ehicle Details	3092C
ehicle No.:	ER183B
/ehicle to be Exported:	No
ntended Deregistration Date:	02 Apr 2019
ehicle Make:	B,M,W.
ehicle Model:	428I GRAN COUPE A/T SR HID NAV HUD
rimary Colour:	Blue
fanufacturing Year:	2014
ngine No.:	A0660900N20B20A
hassis No.:	WBA4A52090GA69107
Maximum Power Output:	180.0 kW (241 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$49,577.00
Original Registration Date:	30 Oct 2014
irst Registration Date:	30 Oct 2014
ransfer Count:	1
ctual ARF Paid: stended PARF Rebate Details	\$56,408.00
ARF Eligibility:	Yes
ARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	29 Oct 2024
ARF Rebate Amount: stended COE Rebate Details	\$42,306.00
OE Expiry Date:	29 Oct 2024
OE Category:	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)
OE Period(Years):	10
P Paid:	\$72.002.00
OE Rebate Amount:	\$40,123.00
otal Rebate Amount:	\$82,429.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 02 Apr 2019

OK

#### SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

Naw Care

Browse by Category

Used Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources



Ways of Setting

CLICK HERE OR CALL FOR A TEST DRIVE 6479 6280

ABROUGHES &

41,000 km

Post an Advertisement \$58 until it's SOLD!

See House States Said Senctuary Motor (SURE)



Sort by Date Posted \* 30 results/page \*

Sourth

Veh Type Some

12 vehicles DMW 4 Depression Constitute English Mileage Search Selection 134W 4 Arm 2014 BMW 4 Series 4357 Coupe M- \$135,000 \$19,470 /vr 14-3an-2014 2.579 cc 350. Immure View Availabet WhatsApp Us how? PML Unit, Just Serviced Resently!, Rure & Shiny White BMW 435 M-Sport Model In Immaculate Condition! Well Maintained Incide Dut By Owner, Garuine Low M... MICHT CRY Potent 23-Fe0-3019 Tags: 3014 8MW 435, 2014 brus 435, 8MW 435, brus 435, 8MW, 426, base 8Me

BMW 4 Series 420i Coupe

\$107,800 \$16,520 /yr 24-Feb-2014 1,997 cc 52,865 km

Aveilable

Austichte

Owner Only, Bank And In House Full Loan Available. 100% Accident Free. Original Psintwork Since Day 1, 574 / VICOM Inspection Welcome. No Repairs Needed. 6 Months Centified Pre-Owned Car Warranty Wi...

Imperium Car Motor Pte Ltd.

Possed: 30-Par-2019. Tags: 2014 8999 400, 2014 bose 420, 8999 420, brow 420, 8999, 420, Vanil 9909



BMW 4 Series 428i Coupe

mt Unit! Parked Under Shefter, Comes With Upgraded Specs! Call To Find Out More:

Protect CI-Apr-2019 Tags: 2014 3HW 425, 3014 time 425, 9864 425, time 425, time 425, time 425, time 3HW



BMW 4 Series 420i Coupe

\$109,800 \$15,730 /vr 15-Apr-2014 1,997 cz / 70,000 km

ad Turner Sporty 4301 Coupe Sport! Class Of It Own, PML Full Serviced History! 100% Original And All Round Superty Condition. High Loan/Trade In-station Call Now To View And Make Us A Office Before...

February 12-for (2019 Taggs: 2014 SMW 450), 2014 Smin 450), 5704 450, 5704 450, 5704 450, 5704 450, 5704 450



The BMW X7 is a big and friendly plant

The X7 may be the largest BHW ever, and the Ragility of its X model lineup, but does it have what it takes to take on rivals from Audi and Marcades? Read this article



M-Sport

BMW 4 Series 435i Convertible \$161,000 \$21,950 /pr 23-Hay-2014 2,979 cc 55,000 km

Toopte:

Awellabile

THE REAL PROPERTY.

Fair Value, Full PML Service, Agent Warmenty, High Liten Packages Available, In-House Loan Option, Result Feel Free To Call Cur Freently Sales Consultants Now For More Details.

Car Linguel

Protect 20-Plan-2010: Tags: 2014 8990 4351, 2014 5ew 4351, 8997 4351, 5ree 4351, 8997, 4351, Used 8998



BMW 4 Series 428i Gran Coupe Sport

\$193,800 \$30,020/yr 15-Aug-2014

1,997 cm

**ACCOMPANY** 

Avellebie

Graded B by STRE iarantee Cheapest 1 Owner(Lowyer), Highost ARF At \$61063\* Fleebie Loan Up To 90%! Wear And Tear Done Up! Like New! Fully Agent (PML) erviced TIB Now. Extended Premium Warranty Rus Servicing Can ....



BMW 4 Series 428i Coupe Luxury

\$120,000 \$16,930/yr 21-Aug-2014 1,997 cz 35,000 km

Lamory

ary Low Mileage 25,000km, Pfinimum PARF \$29,756, OMV \$30,284, Maintained By PML, Warranty Expiring August 2019. Good Condition, Owner oking For Direct Buyer.

Footsell 39-Mer-2018 Tags: 3014 SMN 428, 3014 Smn 428, 89W 428, brow 428, brow 428, strik, 418, 10xil SMN

Placet 35-Har-2015 Tags: 2014 SHW 426, 2014 SHW 426, SHW 426, SHW 426, SHW, 426, SHW, 426, SHW, 426, SHW



BHW 4 Series 420i Gran

\$122,800 \$18,080 /yr

27-Aug-2014 1,997 cc / 60,000 km

GETTER TO

igecial 1.98% Financing, 5 Years/200,000km Warranty & 5 Years/100,000km Free Servicing By Agent PML & Free Titan XI Beautiful Kalahari Beige Retailic Palmiwork And Dakota Loather Interior Flexible In....

Sopreme Cars Pte Ltd.

Printed: 37 Page 2019 Tags: 2014 MWW 430L 3014 from 420L BHW 430L brow 420L BHW, 420L Gast BHW.

#### Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Thursday, 28 March 2019 5:49 PM

To:

'PBSP'

Cc:

Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - ER183B & SGL3208C ON 13/03/2019\*\*\*LKK

REF:CC3/AIG19004601/pb3

Dear Caroline.

Your Ref: ER 183B

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC3/AIG19004601/pb3

Dear Sirs/Madam.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGL 3208C(AIG) AND ER 183B ON 13/02/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LIKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

From: PBSP [mailto:pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 28 March, 2019 4:22 PM To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Cc: Admin A; CS A Team

Subject: Re: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - ER183B & SGL3208C ON 13/03/2019\*\*\*LKK

REF:CC3/AIG19004601/pb3

Dear All

Please advise if your insured had reported the accident? Kindly confirm liability ASAP.

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941 DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) < <a href="mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com">shupei@lkkauto.com</a> Sent: Wednesday, 13 March 2019 6:06 PM

To: PBSP

Cc: 甯珺 @; CS A Team

Subject: RE: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - ER183B & SGL3208C ON 13/03/2019\*\*\*LKK

REF:CC3/AIG19004601/pb3

Dear Caroline,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we are currently pending for OI GIA report.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Thank you

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <a href="mailto:shupei@likkauto.com">shupei@likkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 8lk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg> Sent: Wednesday, 13 March 2019 4:04 PM

To: CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - ER183B & SGL3208C ON 13/03/2019

Dear Sirs.

We refer to the above matter.

We have instructions from our client to seek repair cost and loss of use/car rental from you through Direct Settlement.

Attached is the estimates and supporting documents for your consideration.

Please let us have your confirmation that you agree that liability is clear and we may proceed with Direct Settlement.

If Direct Settlement is approved, kindly let us have your offer for LOU / rental.

Thank you.

Regards,
Caroline
C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint
303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941
DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

"This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's."

-	40.00	-		
1.04	дъπ	A		
4 44	വ	YZ.		
-	-			

### AIG THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FOR ACCIDENTS ON OR AFTER 1ST JUNE 2008 (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Date of Accid Global Sum Se Repair Estimat Final Repair Co Loss of Use Rental (if any)	ttlement   [ ] Yes	. \$	Indel:		
Repair Estimate Final Repair Co Loss of Use Rental (if any)	ttlement   [ ] Yes	: \$			
Repair Estimate Final Repair Co Loss of Use Rental (if any)	P 1 100	: \$			
Final Repair Co Loss of Use Rental (if any)		: \$	MEL V		
Loss of Use Rental (if any)	ost		7656.4	-4	A-1
Rental (if any)		: \$	3277 8	_	
		: 5	480-0	-	days at \$ \>\o per da
T		: \$			days
LTA / GIA Sea	rch Fee	:5			
Others:	H	: \$			
		: 5			
Final Settlemen	t Sum	: 5	4057	0.1	
Is Third Party	Workshop GIA Registered?			_	full and the
	Non GIA Registered Works	_			indicate below) (%)
500	GIA Registered Workshop:	•	BOLA A	applicable: Ye	s/No
ВО	LA Liability:(%)		Assessed	Liability (*)	(%)
* 4	ssessed Liability to be filled only apply.	for	chain collis	lons and for c	
Remarks	Mon				
		-			
avment Instruc	tion: Payce's Breakdown	_			
		_			
. Pe	rformance Motor	SI	Ltd :s	35773	31
)	Irene Er		: \$		
			: 5		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)





#### Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd

Registration no 199002791D 51 Club Street #03-00 Liberty House Singapore 069428 Tel: (65) 6221 8611 Fax: (65) 6225 6890 Website: http://www.libertyinsurance.com.sg

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate No	SD17V12776 /VPC2 /R00
Form Date of Issue	MX1 17-NOV-2017
1.Index Mark and Registration No. of Vehicle:	ER183B
2.Chassis number of Vehicle:	WBA4A52090GA69107
3.Name of Policyholder:	IRENE ER
4.Effective date of Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act:	10-NOV-2017 00:00 AM
5.Date of Expiry of Insurance:	09-NOV-2019 23:59 PM
6.Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to	

drive\*:

A) The Policyholder.

B) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

#### 7.Limitations as to use\*:

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business

#### 8. The Policy does not cover:

A) Use for hire or reward.

B) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trials or speed-testing.

C) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.

D) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia).

For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Approved Insurers

Authorised Signature

For Information only:

COVERAGE:

Comprehensive, Unlimited Windscreen, NCD Protection

SUM INSURED:

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

EXCESS:

Section I S\$700.Additional Excess For Young & Inexperienced Drivers S\$2500,Windscreen Excess

SSO

FINANCE COMPANY:

DBS BANK LTD

PRODUCER NAME:

SD CONTEGO SERVICES

PLGG/PLGG/17-NOV-17

S1\_CI\_T1\_T3\_OE\_Template2-Ver1.

17-NOV-17

# REPUBLIC OF STAGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE S7203092C IRENE ER SIAO HONG (YU XIAOHONG) Birt Date: 27 Jan 1972 team Des 08 Nov 2003

#### REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$7203092C





IRENE ER



CHINESE Date of birth

27-01-1972 SINGAPORE

572030920

EVOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

PASS DATE

Motor Cars and Motor Tractors the weight of which unladen does not exceed 2500 kilograms 27 Oct 1997

S7203092C



05-09-2011

4 MIMOSA ROAD SINGAPORE 807971

NRIC No: -572030920

Date: 22/03/2015

NP 425A

#### Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 5 July 2019 4:48 PM

To:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: LOD REMINDER - ER183B & SGL3208C ON 13/03/2019

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Completed

Dear Asher

We have instructions to accept your offer of settlement.

Please let us have your payment.

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline

C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint

303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941

DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 27 June 2019 5:32:46 PM

To: PBSP

Subject: RE: LOD REMINDER - ER183B & SGL3208C ON 13/03/2019

# 'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Hi Sir,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair(w/GST)

\$ 3,577.81

2. Loss of Use (4 days x \$100)

\$ 400.00

TOTAL

\$ 3,977.81

Kindly let us have your acceptance.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersng@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg> Sent: Thursday, 13 June 2019 8:53 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: LOD REMINDER - ER183B & SGL3208C ON 13/03/2019

#### LOD REMINDER

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941 DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

"This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's."



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG19004601/pb3

22 March 2019

TAN HAI CHOON 925 TAMPINES ST 91 #07-273 SINGAPORE 520925

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGL 3208C AND ER 183B ON 13/03/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd. to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

As spoken, kindly forward accident scene photos for our reference.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Cecifia Chong Case Handler DID: 6749 4274

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: ceciliachong@lkkauto.com

c.c AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

## AUTHORISATION TO ACT

## (AIG Express Third Party Claim)

I. Trene Er	(the third party claimant) of 4 Wimosa Rual
Singapore 507971	(address), owner of ERIBS (vehicle no.)
	ton Ctd ("the workshop") to act for me
with respect to my claim for repair costs	and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle
	rsuant to the accident which occurred on 13.03.24
(date) along Brighton Cresc	(location) involving vehicle no/s
SGL 32.08C ("the accident").	
NAME OF STREET	by above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit receive payment further to settlement of my claim with the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement	the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liabilit	y basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other
vehicle/s is concerned.	
Dated this OY (day) of OY	(month) 20 <u>/\$</u> (year)

Signed by "the third party claimant" (with chop if applicable)

CHUA KEE SIN
Performence Motors Limited
303 Alexandra Road
Seve Darby Performance Centre
Singanore 159941

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Express Third Party Claim)

	"We/I. Performance Motors Ltd ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/
	have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKF
	AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for
	SS 3517.8 (Repair Cost), SS400.00 (Loss of rental/use), SS - (Disbursement), for vehicle no
	ER183 B that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 13-3-19 (date) along
	Brighton Crecent (location) involving vehicle no/s SGL 3268C This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 24-2015 (date) at "the workshop".
	Trains En
	We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner Trene
	("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. ER183B make the claim as set out in the above paragraph
	and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I
	enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".
	great and a service of the service o
	We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss
	and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the
	above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered
	pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to ER 183 j
	(vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.
	We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third
	party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice
	and without admission of liability basis.
2000	This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive
3	jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.
1	Dated this (day) of (month) 20_19 (year)
	CHUA KEE SIN
	Performance Motors Limited 303 Alexandra Road
	Sixia Darby Performance Certife Singapore 1595 I
	(LVX) CM

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Signed by appointed surveyor



A number of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401159W GET Reg. No M2-0030001-x

303. Alexandra Road Sime Darty Performance Centre Bingapore 159541 Tel 63190100 (Sales & Admin) 63190111 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770

280, Kampong Arang Road Bast Coast Centre Bingapore 430180

Tel. 63190888 (AfterSales) Fax. 83469773

Jis, Alexandrs Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Tel. 61190528 (AfterSales) 63190533/558 (Motorrad) Fax. 64796604 (Motorrad) 64796624 (Motorrad)



#### SERVICE TAX INVOICE

Page No.

Repair Order No. : B1 1350425

: 02/04/2019

Cust. Svc. Advisor: Chua Kee Sin

: 1 of 2 Invoice Number : 2092593 / WSB

Invoice Date : 26/04/2019

Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice

Invoice By : Sharon Heng

- CUSTOMER INFORMATION -

Mdm Irene Er

4 Mimosa Road

- INVOICE TO -121

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way

#08-16 Chartis Building

Singapore 079120

Singapore 807971

REGN. NO. ER183B /

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

428IA GC 60849 GA69107 30/10/2014

LABOUR 1				NETT
To replace front bumepr and attachments including to				850.00
remove and install body parts in order to carry out painting				
job.				
To respray front bumper.				934.00
To check electrical wiring systems at the front section				150.00
for proper function including adjustments of headlights.				
Sundries.				80.00
INS CLAIMS : ACCIDENT REPAIR. DIRECT SETTLEMENT.				0.00
DATE OF ACCIDENT: 13.2.2019. 3RD PARTY CAR: SGL3208C.				
YOUR REF NO : NIL.				
VEHICLE WAS SURVEYED BY MR STEVE CHEN FROM LKK AUTO				
CONSULTANTS PTE LTD ON 2.4.2019 AT 11.00 AM.				
AUTHORISED REPAIR BY MS CECILA CHONG FROM LKK ON				
28.3.2019 VIA E-MAIL. PROPOSE LOSS OF USE = \$120X4. THE AMOUNT IS SUBJECTED				0.00
TO INSURANCE COMPANY COMFIRMATION.				0.00
	Tot	al Labour	1:	2,014.00
		Retail		
PARTS	Qty	Price		NETT
FRT BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (SRA)	1	1,078.65		1,078.65
SET MOUNTING PDC/PMA SENSOR FRT	1	75.30		75.30
(DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6	1	53.05		53.05
RH FINISHER (SPORTLINE)	1	122.75		122.75
	Tot	tal Parts		1,329.75



A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GGT Reg. No M2-0020081-x.

303. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Bingapore 159941 Tel 41140170 (Bales & Admin) 43130111 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770

28G, Eampong Arang Boad East Coast Centre Singapore 436380 Tel. 63190886 (AfterSales) Fax. 63445772

J19. Alexandrs Road Sine Darby Business Centre Singapore 199044 Tel 8119528 (AfterSales) 63195533/530 (Motorrad) Fax 64796601 (AfterSales) 64796624 (Motorrad)



#### SERVICE TAX INVOICE

Repair Order No. : B1 1350425 Page No. : 2 of 2

Invoice Number: 2092593 / WSB Date IN : 02/04/2019

Invoice Date : 26/04/2019

Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice Cust. Svc. Advisor: Chua Kee Sin

> Invoice By Sharon Heng

Labour Charges	3:	1,934.00	Total Labour & Parts Charges :	S\$	3,343.75
Parts Charges	t	1,329.75	Less Insurance Excess :	S\$	0.00
Lubricant/Misc	:	80.00	Invoice Total Amount Exclude GST :	S\$	3,343.75
			GST @ 7% :	S\$	234.06
			Invoice Total Amount Include GST :	S\$	3,577.81

Computer generated invoice. No signature is required.

Amount Payable Include GST :

S\$ 3.577.81

All amounts are in Singapore Dollars.

Work was carried out subject to the Company's Terms and Conditions of Service.

No complaints will be entertained unless reported within seven (7) days of the date of this invoice.

For credit purchases, interest @1% per month will be debited on overdue amounts.



# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Authled	Status		
Main	14 Mar 2019 Edit Reg		02 Apr 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$3,343.75 Edit Estimat	1	3,343.75 lew Rpt		Report	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	∏ R	eference	Clain	Details		Documents	1	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	Tan Hai C	n Hai Choon, ID: 501977361								
Main Claimant:	IRENE ER	RENE ER, ID: S7203092C								
Vehicle Reg No.:	ER183B	ER183B			e of Loss:		13/03/2019 12:00 - :59 [52 Months and 13 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man			
Claim Type	TP / 871	TP / 8711837589SG				0100680086 (TP, Fire & Theft)				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):		SGL3208C			cy No.: aimant):	SD17V12776/VPC2/R00				
				10000	ess:					
Repairer:	Performa 63190172/	nce Motors Limit 63190174	ted (Alexandra) 30	33 Alexandra Ro	ad, Sime	Darby Perfor	mance Centre, 159	941 Alexandr	a - Tel:	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia I WZ.Tanipa	Pacific Insurance ig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	ss) - Tel: 65-64	19-3000	[Handled b	y Tan, Bennie-W	Z - 6419 1718	] Bennie-	
Claimant's Insurer:	Liberty In	surance Pte Ltd	(HQ) - Tel: (65) 62	221 8511						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Ha	ndled by C	HEN TSUE	ree] [Final R	pt due 22/0	3/2019]	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Com	pose Case Ma	
There are n	o mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks∃				View All.   S	earch Tasks Cr	eate New Task	Comple	
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created	On Don	

#### Claim Documents

\*ER183B (8711837589SG) [SGL3208C] TP IRENE ER Mar 13 2019 12:00PM [Tan Hai Choon] Performance Motors Limited

Let	ters/Corresponder	ces	1 per p	age 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per p	age 🔽	<b>V</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	02/04/19 19:42	General View	0	Load JPG	8
2	02/04/19 19:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	02/04/19 19:42	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
4	02/04/19 19:42	General View	0	Load JPG	8
5	02/04/19 19:42	General View	0	Load 3PG	8
6	02/04/19 19:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	02/04/19 19:42	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
8	02/04/19 19:42	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	₩.
9	02/04/19 19:42	General View	0	Load 3PG	<b>V</b>
10	02/04/19 19:42	General View	0	Load JPG	8
11	02/04/19 19:42	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
12	02/04/19 19:42	General View	0	Load JPG	3
13	02/04/19 19:42	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
14	02/04/19 19:42	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>☑</b>
15	02/04/19 19:42	General View	0	Load JPG	<u>N</u>
-				THE PROPERTY.	-
16	02/04/19 19:42	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
17	02/04/19 19:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	03/04/19 18:08	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	N
19	03/04/19 18:08	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
20:	03/04/19 18:08	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
21	03/04/19 18:09	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per p	age 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	13/03/19 18:05	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	
2	13/03/19 18:05	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	03/04/19 18:23	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	18/07/19 09:57	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	18/07/19 09:57	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	18/07/19 09:57	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	18/07/19 09:57	LETTER TO 01	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnall	Print
1	14/03/19 14:03	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	V
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE:	TO	RF	COMPL	FTFD	RY	SURVEYOR
ITO I E.			COMPL		D 1	SURVETUR

TEAM		
1 E- 0 M		

#### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Venicie No:		GL3208C (Insd veh)		BMW 428I 2.0 CABRIOLET
	ER183B (TP veh	)		LUXURY (F33) (A)
Date of Accident:	13/03/2019			
Circle C - C-W				1
Global Sum Settlem	ent  :   L J	res	[X] No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	7,844.54	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	3,577.81	
Loss of Use		: \$	400.00	
Rental (if any)		: \$	0.00	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$	0.00	
Others:		: \$	0.00	
		: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m	: \$	3,977.81	
Is Third Party World below) A) For Non GIA R				[ ] NO (Kindly indicate
B) For GIA Regist				le: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
	100(%	54		lity (*):(%) ases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks				
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Break	down		
Performance N	Notors Limited		: \$	3,977.81
2)			: \$	
Omersia -	LEE KHANG MIN		18 Jul 2019	
LKK Auto C	onsultants Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG19004601/EEB3Q2

Date:

18/07/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0100680086

Claimant Vehicle

ER183B

Insured Vehicle No:

SGL3208C

No: Date of Loss:

13/03/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 8711837589SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

FR183B

Make & Model:

BMW 4281, 2.0 Cabriolet Luxury (F33) (A)

Engine No:

A0660900N20B20A

Reg. Date: Colour

30/10/2014 (Man. Year: 2014)

Chassis No:

WBA4A52090GA69107

Odometer:

60849 km

Engine Capacity:

1997 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/45 R18

Rear Tyre Size:

225/45 R18

Front Left Side:

Firelli 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Farrelli 7 mm Farrelli 7 mm

Front Right Side: Firelli 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		4,360.35	1,409.75	2,950.60	67.67
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,971.00	1,934.00	1,037.00	34.90
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross T	otal (S\$)	7,331.35	3,343.75	3,987.60	54.39
+ GST 7.00/7.	00% (S\$)	513.19	234.06	279.13	54.39
Nett Amo	ount (S\$)	7,844.54	3,577.81	4,266.73	54.39
+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S\$		\$100.00/day) (S\$)	400.00		

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

02/04/2019

Date Inspected:

02/04/2019 Inspected At:

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby

Performance Centre

Singapore 159941

3,977.81

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

#### REPAIR DETAILS

#### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	80.00FS	*80.00 FS
2	1		*FRT LH BOTTOM MOUNTING SIDE PANEL	Not Necessary	19.20 FS	*-FS
3	1		*FRT RH BOTTOM MOUNTING SIDE PANEL	Not Necessary	19.20 FS	*-FS
4	1		*FRT LH TOP MOUNTING SIDE PANEL	Not Necessary	19.20 FS	*-FS
5	1		*FRT RH TOP MOUNTING SIDE PANEL	Not Necessary	19.20 FS	*-FS
6	1		*FRT BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (SRA)	Cut	1,078.65 FS	*1,078.65FS
7	1		*RH COVER SPRAY NOZZLE PRIMED	Not Necessary	43.25 FS	*-FS
8	1		*SET MOUNTING PDC/PMA SENSOR FRT	Necessary	77.55FS	*75.30 FS
9	2		*GROMMET	Not Necessary	1.50 FS	*-FS
10	1		*PLAQUE 82MM	Not Necessary	71.25FS	*-FS
11	1		*HOSE LINE HEADLIGHT CLEANING SYSTEM	Not Necessary	87.00 FS	*-FS
12	1		*RH TELESCOPING NOZZLE	Not Necessary	159.85 FS	*-FS
13	1		*RH BI XENON HEADLIGHT	Not Necessary	2,119.70FS	*-FS
14	4		*DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTE	Not Necessary	20.20FS	*-FS
15	1		*PDC SENSOR IMPERIAL BLUE (A89)	Not Necessary	368.80 FS	*-FS
16	1		*RH FINISHER (SPORTLINE)	Broken	122.75FS	*122.75FS
17	1		*(DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6	Necessary	53.05 FS	*53.05 FS
F=Fra	ınchise	part. S=Spcl	Nett.			
				Total Parts (S\$)	4,360.35	1,409.75

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

#### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

#### Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
ur Items			
REPLACE FRONT BUMPER AND REMOVE ATTACHMENT ETC INCLUDE REPAIR ON THE ACCIDENT DAMAGE AREA	New	1,275.00	850.00
SPRAY PAINTING FRONT BUMPER	New	1,038.00	934.00
TO REPLACE RIGHT HEADLIGTH	New	481.00	0.00
TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEMS AT THE FRONT SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION INCLUDING ADJUSTMENTS OF HEADLIGHTS	New	177.00	150.00
Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	2,971.00	1,934.00
	IT Items REPLACE FRONT BUMPER AND REMOVE ATTACHMENT ETC INCLUDE REPAIR ON THE ACCIDENT DAMAGE AREA SPRAY PAINTING FRONT BUMPER TO REPLACE RIGHT HEADLIGTH TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEMS AT THE FRONT SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION INCLUDING ADJUSTMENTS OF HEADLIGHTS	REPLACE FRONT BUMPER AND REMOVE ATTACHMENT ETC New INCLUDE REPAIR ON THE ACCIDENT DAMAGE AREA SPRAY PAINTING FRONT BUMPER New TO REPLACE RIGHT HEADLIGTH New TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEMS AT THE FRONT New SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION INCLUDING	REPLACE FRONT BUMPER AND REMOVE ATTACHMENT ETC New 1,275.00 INCLUDE REPAIR ON THE ACCIDENT DAMAGE AREA SPRAY PAINTING FRONT BUMPER New 1,038.00 TO REPLACE RIGHT HEADLIGTH New 481.00 TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEMS AT THE FRONT New 177.00 SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION INCLUDING ADJUSTMENTS OF HEADLIGHTS

< END OF ESTIMATES >